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4
14:30

1000 m
100.000 

CAPE TURF CLUB SYNDICATES CAPE C STAKES
Rennpreis: 100.000  (59.375 19.000 9.500 4.750 2.375)

QPL

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 15,0

55.50

Bonanza
5j. b W (Soft Falling Rain - Lobola)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: Andy Elton

G Van Niekerk

12.07 Kenilworth 9 1200 21,0 D Ashby Benjamin, Fort Red, Cafe Culture
22.06 Kenilworth 10 1200 9,5 D Ashby Masked Vigilante, Dance Variety, Lunch Mo
20.05 Kenilworth 2 1200 13,5 D Ashby Night Tiger, Bonanza, Swift Action
25.03 Durbanville 3 1250 34,0 D Ashby Seeking Peace, Kimball O'Hara, Bonanza
14.03 Durbanville 9 1250 41,0 D Ashby Veldskoen, Wyag, Superior Leader

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

55.50

Charlie Malone
4j. b W (Querari - Limerick)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs M F Bass, A J Brand, 

G Wright

03.08 Durbanville 2 1250 13,5 G Wright Winter Pearl, Charlie Malone, Bullitt
12.07 Kenilworth 8 1200 41,0 G Wright Benjamin, Fort Red, Cafe Culture
10.05 Kenilworth 10 1400 13,5 D Ashby World's Best, William The First, Augusta Blu
05.04 Kenilworth 5 1200 6,5 C Zackey Swift Action, Transact, Poltergeist
14.03 Durbanville 8 1250 9,5 C Zackey Veldskoen, Wyag, Superior Leader

3
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

55.50

Wylie Jack
5j. b W (Wylie Hall - Hopeitsaprize)

Trainer: A D Steyn
Besitzer: J J Steyn

Craig Zackey

31.01 Kenilworth 7 1100 9,0 O Noach Elusive Trader, Bluff On Bluff, Persistance
14.01 Kenilworth 5 1000 26,0 R A Venniker Gladatorian, Trivial Matter, Hammies Hero
17.12 Kenilworth 3 1000 26,0 R Munger She's My Captain, In The Ether, Wylie Jack
12.11 Kenilworth 5 1000 34,0 R A Venniker Jury Duty, Wordsworth, Swift Action
30.10 Kenilworth 1 1000 11,0 B Nkunzi Wylie Jack, Carriacou, Cider House Rules

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

60.00

Bullitt
4j. b W (Querari - Colour Magic)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Messrs Late D C Lyall & B Ly

B Fayd'herbe

03.08 Durbanville 3 1250 5,0 B Fayd'herbe Winter Pearl, Charlie Malone, Bullitt
12.07 Kenilworth 7 1000 9,0 B Fayd'herbe Easy Money, Tough Terrain, Wordsworth
20.05 Kenilworth 11 1200 17,0 C Orffer Night Tiger, Bonanza, Swift Action
28.01 Kenilworth 13 1200 34,0 S Veale Usa's Hope, Swift Action, Kitchakal
22.12 Kenilworth 4 1400 9,5 K Matsunyane Beyondtheboundary, Gimme More Time, Fa

5
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

58.50

Power Grid
10j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Letsador)

Trainer: A D Steyn
Besitzer: A J Brand & Mesdames Surin

C Bantam

31.01 Kenilworth 8 1100 67,0 D Ashby Elusive Trader, Bluff On Bluff, Persistance
17.12 Kenilworth 11 1000 51,0 K Steyn She's My Captain, In The Ether, Wylie Jack
31.07 Kenilworth 9 1200 26,0 G Behr Benjamin, Superior Leader, Dance Variety
29.06 Durbanville 6 1250 67,0 D Ashby Sun Dazed, Fort Red, Gaudis Masterpiece
08.06 Kenilworth 7 1200 26,0 S Khumalo Fort Red, Miss Greenlight, On The Road Ag

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

60.00

King Mo
4j. b W (Royal Mo - Rubicat)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: W A Du Plessis

J Jacobs

17.12 Kenilworth 14 1000 34,0 O Noach She's My Captain, In The Ether, Wylie Jack
30.10 Kenilworth 16 1200 26,0 O Noach Hammies Hero, Wyag, Voldemort
20.09 Durbanville 7 1000 15,0 O Noach Bluff On Bluff, Bonanza, Swift Action
23.07 Kenilworth 1 1000 4,5 O Noach King Mo, Max The Otter, Not In Doubt
21.05 Kenilworth 4 1200 11,0 O Noach Le Mans, Intimidator, Rule Of Thumb

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

51.00

Persistance
5j. b W (Querari - Penny Serenade)

Trainer: JMT Stewart
Besitzer: Messrs P Barrett, D G Curran

Keanen Steyn

12.07 Kenilworth 6 1000 8,0 G Wright Easy Money, Tough Terrain, Wordsworth
05.04 Kenilworth 6 1200 21,0 J P V'd Merwe Swift Action, Transact, Poltergeist
25.03 Durbanville 6 1250 15,0 K Steyn Seeking Peace, Kimball O'Hara, Bonanza
01.03 Kenilworth 8 1000 6,5 G Van Niekerk Jury Duty, Axl, Swift Action
31.01 Kenilworth 3 1100 9,0 K Steyn Elusive Trader, Bluff On Bluff, Persistance

8
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

52.50

Wordsworth
6j. b W (Elusive Fort - Farzana)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: G W Ennion

Anthony Andrews

12.07 Kenilworth 3 1000 6,0 J Solomons Easy Money, Tough Terrain, Wordsworth
10.05 Kenilworth 6 1000 9,0 A Arries She's My Captain, Porque Te Vas, Tuscan 
11.04 Kenilworth 5 1000 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Porque Te Vas, Tuscan Gold, Jury Duty
01.03 Kenilworth 10 1000 11,0 J Solomons Jury Duty, Axl, Swift Action
11.02 Kenilworth 6 1000 17,0 S Veale What A State, Bluff On Bluff, Tuscan Gold

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

58.50

Final Move
5j. ch W (Coup De Grace - Secret Place)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: J H Kinsley

Oswald Noach

12.07 Kenilworth 4 1000 8,0 O Noach Easy Money, Tough Terrain, Wordsworth
11.04 Kenilworth 4 1000 21,0 O Noach Porque Te Vas, Tuscan Gold, Jury Duty
14.03 Durbanville 12 1250 34,0 O Noach Veldskoen, Wyag, Superior Leader
11.02 Kenilworth 10 1000 15,0 C Orffer What A State, Bluff On Bluff, Tuscan Gold
17.12 Kenilworth 4 1000 21,0 C Orffer She's My Captain, In The Ether, Wylie Jack

10
Box: 10
ML: 3,0

58.50

Jury Duty
6j. b S (Greys Inn - Paradise Beach)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: A N Marcus

Richard Fourie

12.07 Kenilworth 1 1100 4,0 K De Melo Jury Duty, Seeking Peace, Cattaleya
11.04 Kenilworth 3 1000 3,2 R Fourie Porque Te Vas, Tuscan Gold, Jury Duty
01.03 Kenilworth 1 1000 6,0 K De Melo Jury Duty, Axl, Swift Action
11.02 Kenilworth 5 1000 6,5 J P V'd Merwe What A State, Bluff On Bluff, Tuscan Gold
14.01 Kenilworth 1 1000 8,0 J P V'd Merwe Jury Duty, Palo Queen, She's My Captain

Ergebnis: Quoten:


